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To: Ben Willauer <bwillauer@wholecceans.com>, Gregg Piasio <gpiasio@wholeoceans.com=>, Rob Piasio
<rpiasio@wholeoceans.com>, Jason Mitchell <jmitchel@wholeoceans.com>

Cc: Chris Heinig <cheinig@acadiaharvest.com>, Angie Helton <angie@nemediaassociates.com>,
"bethhorner83@gmail.com” <bethhorner33@gmail.com>, Nick Brown <innov.aqua@roadrunner.com>, Christopher Bartlett
<cbartlett@maine.edu>, ian Bricknell <ian.brickneli@gmail.com>, Chris Petersen <cpetersen@coa.edu>, Steve Eddy
<steve.eddy@maine.edu>, Edward Robinson <edrobinson@acadiaharvest.com>, Tony Barrett <barretttony@comcast.net>,
Stephen Fay <sfay@ellsworthamerican.com>, Gretchen Upson <gretchen.upson@gmail.com>, LeAnna Grosso

<leannagrosso@yahoo.com>, Jennifer Harris <jharrish300@gmail.com>, Hannah Webber <hwebber@schoodicinstitute.org>,

Josh Sturtevant <jsturtevant@acadiaharvest.com>, Kevin Neves <kneves@bgsu.edu>, Melissa Malmstedt
<melissa.malmstedt@maine.edu>, Jim McVey <jim59@comcast.net>, David Noyes <davidsamnoyes@gmail.com>, Tap
Pryor <pryor.tap@gmail.com>, Julia Gray <riversidemuseumsolutions@gmail.com>, Shelby Wright
<shelby.d.wright@gmail.com>, James Sanderson <jcs777@verizon.net>, "kreicks@reicksview.com"
<kreicks@reicksview.com>, "rich.rotella@bucksportmaine.gov” <rich.rotella@bucksportmaine.gov>, "dstevens@elanpd.com
<dstevens@elanpd.com>, "MLudwig@emdc.org" <MLudwig@emdc.org>, "slessard@bucksportmaine.gov”
<slessard@bucksportmaine.gov>, "deborah.bouchard@maine.edu” <deborah.bouchard@maine.edu>,
"meggan.dwyer@maine.edu” <meggan.dwyer@maine.edu>, "bcostapierce@une.edu” <bcostapierce@une.edu>,
"damian.brady@maine.edu” <damian.brady@maine.edu>, "jdisney@mdibl.org" <jdisney@mdibl.org>,
"panderson@coastalfisheries.org” <panderson@coastalfisheries.org>, "jsward@maine.edu” <jsward@maine.edu>,
"brook@mainstreetbucksport.org” <brook@mainstreetbucksport.org>

Hello everyone,
I am happy to announce | will be joining the team at Whole Oceans, LLC in Bucksport, Maine! |

will be working as the Qutreach & Development Associate under Ben Willauer, our Chief
Development Officer. | will initially be focusing on community involvement and outreach, as well as
developing Whole Ocean's relationships with local organizations and the academic community
statewide.

I will also be taking some of the daily communications duties off of Ben's plate and ramping up
our social media presence. If you have any questions about Whole Oceans please do not hesitate
{o contact me. [f you would like to schedule a presentation with your organization | can also set
that up with either myself or Ben depending on the location and our schedules.

t will be based out of the Crono/Old Town area for now, but will be traveling often to Bangor,
Bucksport, Ellsworth and Bar Harbor. | am happy to come to you, just ask!

Looking forward to working with you,

Jennifer Fortier

Qutreach & Development Associate
Whole Oceans, |LLC
JFortier@WholeQOceans.com

{207) 668-2465
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